		\Box
FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 03 - 21 (Rev. 6-93)	-2001 _{ET}	Docket No.:
OMD No. OCCA COLA (ave. 4/OA)	WWWWWW Y	TRO4-AO98
Tab settings → → ▼	42610 	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterus and Trademark	s. Please record the attached origin	al documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): PART OF CONTRACTOR (INC.)	Name and address of receiving	on arty (in the second of the
PIERCE COMPANIES, INC.	Name: TROY GROUP, INC	-" ,
		į.
	Internal Address:	.√t0t.#67
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 2331 South	Pullman Avenue
☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership☒ Corporation-StateCalifornia	City: Santa Ana	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>92705</u>
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance: 3-13-01		
■ Assignment		are
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other		
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the Unidesignation is	ted States, a domestic ☐ Yes ☐ N
Execution Date: March 2, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ N	
	Additional Hame(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		tration No.(s)
	1,974,340	
Additional numbers	s Yes 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications a	and 1
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Albin H. Gess	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed	
PRICE AND GESS	☐ Authorized to be charged	to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 2100 S.E. Main Street, Suite 250	_	40E
		_
City: <u>Irvine</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>92614</u>		
O10). <u>41 :</u>	OT USE THIS SPACE	
3/20/2001 TDIAZ1 00000089 1974340		
1 FC:481 40.00 BP	-	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing init	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	••
of the original document.	Alla.	March 8, 2001
Joseph W. Price Name of Person Signing	Signature r	Date
Total number of pages includ	ing cover sheet, attachments, and	2
Total Humber of pages more		
	REEL: UU <i>22</i> 53	3 FRAME: 0892

Docket No.: TRO4-AO98

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PIERCE COMPANIES, INC., a California corporation having a place of business at 2331 South Pullman Avenue, Santa Ana, California 92705, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the trademark MICRTONE, U.S. Registration No. 1,974,340, registered on May 14, 1996.

WHEREAS, TROY GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 2331 South Pullman Avenue, Santa Ana, California 92705, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said trademark, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said PIERCE COMPANIES, INC., hereby sells, transfers, and sets over, unto the said TROY GROUP, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof.

PATRICK DIRK HEREBY covenants that he has full right and authority to act on behalf of PIERCE COMPANIES, INC. to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, he hereby signs this 2nd day of March, 2001.

RECORDED: 03/12/2001

PIERCE COMPANIES, INC.

Patrick Dirk, Chairman of the Board

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002253 FRAME: 0893